### Edgar Filing: ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI LTD - Form 6-K

### ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI LTD

Form 6-K

September 26, 2014

**UNITED STATES** 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

**WASHINGTON, DC 20549** 

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER

PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF

THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Report on Form 6-K dated September 26, 2014

Commission File Number 1-14846

AngloGold Ashanti Limited

(Name of registrant)

76 Jeppe Street

Newtown, 2001

(P.O. Box 62117, Marshalltown, 2107)

South Africa

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

#### **Form 20-F X** Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes

# No X

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes

## No X

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes

### No X

Enclosure: Press release Delisting and Cancellation of Securities from the London

**Stock Exchange** 

# Edgar Filing: ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI LTD - Form 6-K

AngloGold Ashanti Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)

Reg. No. 1944/017354/06)

ISIN No. ZAE000043485 – JSE share code: ANG CUSIP: 035128206 – NYSE share code: AU

**26 September 2014** NEWS RELEASE

#### Delisting and Cancellation of Securities from the London Stock Exchange

AngloGold Ashanti Limited ("AngloGold" or "the Company") announces that, further to its announcement on 18 August 2014 and following an application by AngloGold to the UK Listing Authority, the listing of the Company's ordinary shares and depository interests of ZAR 0.25 each (ISIN: ZAE000043485) (together, the "Securities") on the Official List was cancelled with effect from 8.00 am on Monday, 22 September 2014 (the "Delisting Date"). The Securities ceased to be admitted to trading on the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange plc with effect from the same time. The Company's stock will continue to be traded on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange ("JSE"), the New York Stock Exchange (the "NYSE"), the Ghana Stock Exchange (the "GhSE") and Australian Securities Exchange (the "ASX").

The Company's depositary interest programme will terminate with effect from 15 October 2014 (the "DI Programme Termination Date"). Any depositary interests held on the Company's UK depositary interest register on the DI Programme Termination Date will be replaced on or shortly after the DI Programme Termination Date with the equivalent number of fully paid ordinary shares in the Company and such holdings will be entered onto the Company's Jersey register.

It is the intention of the Company that the Jersey register will remain open for approximately 12 months from the Delisting Date. For further information regarding the Jersey register, please contact Computershare Investor Services PLC at the address or on the telephone number below. Holders of ordinary shares on the Jersey register will, until the date of closure of the Jersey register, be able to trade their shares on any of